PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sergio Rubinstein	06/30/2009
Samuel Kanosky Rosenberg	06/08/2009
Russell R. Stepke	08/29/2009
Richard Mazursky	07/22/2009
Todd Herlitz	08/01/2009
Josh Harker	07/31/2009
Mark W. Godfrey	06/05/2009
Stephen M. Jokela	06/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STA-MED, LLC
Street Address:	222 North LaSalle Street #2200
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12474980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

PATENT

REEL: 023247 FRAME: 0791

JP \$40.00 124/4980

500965382

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02489-9001-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew G. Gavronski
Total Attachments: 11 source=C0959033#page1.tif source=C0959033#page2.tif source=C0959033#page3.tif source=C0959033#page4.tif source=C0959033#page5.tif source=C0959033#page6.tif source=C0959033#page7.tif source=C0959033#page8.tif source=C0959033#page9.tif source=C0959033#page9.tif source=C0959033#page10.tif	
source=C0959033#page11.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to STA-MED, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Illinois Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at:

222 North LaSalle Street #2200 Chicago, Illinois 60601 US

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Sergio Rubinstein 2055 Sheridan Road Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089

Samuel Kanosky Rosenberg 3927 West Ash Lane Orange Village, Ohio 44122

Russell R. Stepke 1420 N. Lake Shore Drive #7B Chicago, Illinois 60610

Richard Mazursky 7 Fox Tail Lane Riverwoods, Illinois 60015

Todd Herlitz 5824 N. Washtenaw Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60659

Josh Harker 1435 Elmhurst Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007

Mark W. Godfrey 38337 Chestnut Circle Murrieta, California 92563

Stephen M. Jokela 38337 Chestnut Circle Murrieta, California 92563

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to the invention described in a patent application titled "NEEDLE COVER ASSEMBLY FOR A SYRINGE" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12/474,980 (Atty. File No. 024869-9001-02) and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2009/045701 (Atty. File No. 024869-9001 WO) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility and PCT patent applications") and which applications claim the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/058,165, filed June

- 2, 2008, and United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/138,786, filed December 18, 2008 (hereinafter the "U.S. provisional patent applications"):
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility and PCT patent applications, and the U.S. provisional patent applications, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention with respect to the U.S. utility and PCT patent applications and the U.S. provisional patent applications, and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based one or more of the U.S. utility and PCT patent applications and the U.S. provisional patent applications.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, review and execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

6/30/09	Sergio Redirect
Date	Sergio Rubinstein
State of)	
County of)	

I do hereby certify that Sergio Rubinstein, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Sergio Rubinstein, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this

1

Notary Public

	*******	********	***	
June &	2009		Anosky Rosenberg	Auf_
· -		Samuel r	anosky Rosenberg	
State of Okio)			
State of Okio	ahoga)			
I do hereby certi	fy that Samuel Kanosky Ros	enberg, personally	known to me to be the	same person o
instrument was si	ned the foregoing instrument igned and delivered as the free s therein set forth.	, appeared before mee and voluntary act	e this day and acknowl of Samuel Kanosky Ro	edged that sai senberg, for th
	Given under my hand a	nd seal, this	8 day of June	20 09
	TER C. TUCKER Notary Public	Bet	8 day of June	
in and	for the State of Ohio ly Commission	U	Notary Public	
Ö	oes Not Expire		·	
William Charles	*****	*******	****	
Date		Russell R	. Stepke	
State of	`			
State of				
County of				
signed the foregoi	y that Russell R. Stepke, persing instrument, appeared befored as the free and voluntary	ore me this day and	acknowledged that said:	instrument wa
	Given under my hand a	nd seal, this	day of	20
			Notary Public	
	******	******	***	

Date Samuel Kanosky Rosenberg State of _ County of I do hereby certify that Samuel Kanosky Rosenberg, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Samuel Kanosky Rosenberg, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and seal, this day of 20. Notary Public Russell R. Stepke I do hereby certify that Russell R. Stepke, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Russell/R. \$tepke, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and seal, this Notary Public SAUY F. Sile

7/12/09	6	il Mont	h
Date	Richard	Mazursky	
State of)			
County of)			
I do hereby certify that Richard Ma signed the foregoing instrument, ap signed and delivered as the free and set forth.	peared before me this day and	l acknowledged that said	instrument was
Given under	r my hand and seal, this	day of	20
		N D. Li's	
		Notary Public	
Date	**************************************		
State of)			
State of) County of)			
I do hereby certify that Todd Her signed the foregoing instrument, as signed and delivered as the free ar forth.	opeared before me this day and	i acknowledged that said	instrument was
Given unde	r my hand and seal, this	day of	20
		Notary Public	
	******	****	

Date	Richard	Mazursky	<u> Tarangan dan kebuah Tahun dan Miliharkan</u>
State of) County of)			
County of)			
I do hereby certify that Richard Mazursky signed the foregoing instrument, appeared signed and delivered as the free and volu- set forth.	d before me this day and	l acknowledged that said	instrument was
Given under my h	and and seal, this	day of	20

		Notary Public	
****	*****	****	
8/1/09 Date	Toda Ho	m muiz	
State of) County of)			
I do hereby certify that Todd Herlitz, p signed the foregoing instrument, appeared signed and delivered as the free and volutionth.	d before me this day and	l acknowledged that said	instrument was
Given under my h	and and seal, this	day of	20
		Notary Public	
****	*****	****	

$\frac{7/31/69}{\text{Date}}$ State of $\frac{1}{\text{County of }}$	Josh Harke		
I do hereby certify that Josh Harker, personally know the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this d and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Josh H	ay and acknowle	edged that said instru	ment was signed
Given under my hand and se	al, this	day of	20
******	*****	Notary Public	
Date	Mark W. G	iodfrev	
State of) County of)			
I do hereby certify that Mark W. Godfrey, personall signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act o set forth.	e this day and ac	knowledged that said	d instrument was
Given under my hand and se	al, this	day of	20
		Notary Public	
Date State of	Mark W. Godf y known to me e this day and ac f Mark W. Godf	to be the same person cknowledged that said frey, for the uses and day of	d instrument v purposes ther

5

Date		Josh Harl	cer ·	
State of)			
County of)			
the foregoing ins	By that Josh Harker, personal trument, appeared before not the free and voluntary act of	ne this day and acknow	vledged that said instrun	nent was signed
	Given under my han	d and seal, this	day of	20
			Notary Public	
	*****	********	****	
<u>fun 0</u> Date	T, meg	Mi	un Graf	
Date	/	Mark W.	Godfrey	
State of)			
County of)			
signed the forego	ry that Mark W. Godfrey, pring instrument, appeared by the free and voluntation	efore me this day and	acknowledged that said	instrument was
	Given under my hand	d and seal, this	day of	20
			Notary Public	Eliferna MI
		Cons	e See attached	Actnudedyn
	*****	*********	*** Notam to	iblic Tache
				€ 4000

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Riverside On 6509 before me, Roll personally appeared Mark W. Co	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
RACHEL MARANO Commission # 1785058 Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Robus Dec 14, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature 1 20 La Va NO Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it re and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: 615 161	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TWE 5, 2009 Date Ste	phen M. Joketa	n. Hu
State of)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Stephen M. Jokela, personally know signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this dasigned and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Stephe set forth.	y and acknowledged that sai	d instrument was
Given under my hand and seal, this _	day of	20
	Notary Public	<u> </u>
	Planse See attain	ched California
	Notary Public Plause See attach All purpose Ac Mota	travledynant y Public Rachel Yaranis

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Nersial On Los On before me, Roch personally appeared Stephon Sok	el Harmo Natary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer (ela Name(s) of Signer(s)	
RACHEL MARANO Commission # 1785056 Notary Public - California Riverside County An Comm. Suita Dec 14, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ase subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official/seal.	
The Name Continue	Signature Signature Signature of Notice Bubble	
Place Notary Seal Above OPT	/ Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law, it	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: 4550 M MOMT		
Document Date: 1015 09	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
□ Individual	_	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Partner □ Limited □ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER	☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OF SIGNER	
☐ Trustee Top of thumb here	□ Irustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 09/17/2009